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TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 9 February 2001

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to: For the Southern Area (TVS) to

i Head of Planning
'H o PIanlnl " Council Offices
Beech Hurst
Weyhill Road Duttons Road
ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ ROMSEY SO51 8XG

1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 6 March 2001

2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 23 February 2001

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations
received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.08115 Erection of two-storey side and 2 Orchard Road, Andover Mr And Mrs J Stepney Nicholas Parker
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single storey rear extensionsto

(HARROWAY)

06.02.2001 provide garage, utility, kitchen and 27.03.2001
two bedrooms
TVN.A.00160/3 Display of directional sign Land opposite No. 33 Newbury Enham Trust Jason Owen
05.02.2001 Road,Enham Alamein, Andover 27.03.2001
(ALAMEIN)
TVN.03001/5 Erection of two storey extension to 83 Newbury Road, Enham Mr And Mrs D Hayward Jason Owen
09.02.2001 provide utility room, wood store, Alamein, (ALAMEIN) 27.03.2001
R siting room and terrace, and first R
floor bedroom
TVN.03557/6 Erection of two outdoor air Andover Clinic, Church Closg, St.Marys Surgery Nicholas Parker
08.02.2001 conditioning units Andover (ST MARY'S) 30.03.2001
TVN.A.00112/6 Display of externaly illuminated 35 High Street, Andover (ST Newbury Building Society  Jason Owen
09.02.2001 TEMSET AR 30.03.2001
TVN.LB.00361/8 Display of externally illuminated 35 High Street, Andover (ST Newbury Building Society  Jason Owen
09.02.2001 TEMSEIT MARY'S) 30.03.2001
TVN.05470/5 Erection of single storey extension Acorns Early Y ears Centre, Vigo Hampshire County Council ~ Sean Herbert
08.02.2001 to provid_e reception, admin and Road, Andover (ST MARY'S) 27.03.2001
community rooms
TVN.08119 Erection of garden shed at west 11 Croft Gardens, Andover Mr D Taylor Jason Owen
05.02.2001 corner of rear garden. (WINTON) 06.03.2001
TVN.02843/3 Erection of double garageto beused 64 Hedge End Road, Andover Mr S JReeves Nicholas Parker
05.02.2001 as store (WINTON) 21.03.2001
TVN.03159/5 Relocation of customer car-park Welcome Stranger, KIMPTON Mr D Smith Clare Jenkins
07.02.2001 U3 OpinEet 6 D Rl 27.03.2001
west, with partial demoalition of
existing garage. Erection of 2 metre
high fence
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/

REGISTRATION DATE

TVN.LB.00393/2
07.02.2001

Provision of new internal oak beam
to lounge

Jasmine Cottage, High Street,
NETHER WALLOP

Mr D Greenwood
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PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Sean Herbert
16.03.2001
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TVN.01234/7
08.02.2001

TVN.08116
09.02.2001

TVN.07193/1
07.02.2001

TVN.00090/4
09.02.2001

TVN.05334/1
09.02.2001

TVN.05538/1
08.02.2001

TVN.06528/1
05.02.2001

Erection of garaging/stores to serve
flats with attached gardeners store

Erection of replacement garage

Erection of two storey rear
extension to provide ground floor
extension to kitchen, W/C, study
and dining room and first
floordressing room, en-suite, and
two bedrooms, erection of detached
garage

Erection of two storey extension to
provide extended kitchen/breakfast
room, sitting room, two bedrooms,
en-suite, dressing room, bathroom,
gallery with staircase and a dormer
window, replacement chimney at
south elevation and new chimney at
north elevation

Erection of conservatory and
replacement garage

Erection of stables and field shelter
on land adjoining

Erection of utility room on site of
exsiting

Winton House Nursing Home,
Farley Street, NETHER WALLOP

21 Trinity Rise, PENTON
MEWSEY

Willow Mead, Chalkcroft Lane,
PENTON MEWSEY

Cherrywood, Chakcroft Lane,
PENTON MEWSEY

White Cottage, Wildhern,
TANGLEY

Greenacres, Thruxton Down,
THRUXTON

8 Stanbury Close, THRUXTON

MrsM Cornelius-Reid

Mr A R Curley

Mr And Mrs Holloway

Mr And MrsK Ledger

Mr C Phillip

Mr | Walker

Mr B H Hebbourn

Raobert Gregory
16.03.2001

Jason Owen
16.03.2001

Jason Owen
30.03.2001

Nicholas Parker
30.03.0200

Nicholas Parker
27.03.2001

Clare Jenkins
20.03.2001

Sean Herbert
27.03.2001

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.LB.00593/1 Demoalition of existing and erection The Moorings, Village Street, Mr And MrsR D Clare Jenkins
08.02.2001 of replacement conservatory UPPER CLATFORD Langrishe 30.03.2001
TVN.LB.00593/2 Internal and external alterationsto The Moorings, Village Street, Mr And MrsR D Clare Jenkins
07.02.2001 study/porch/lounge areas including UPPER CLATFORD Langrishe 30.03.2001

aterationsto study roof and floor
levels
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TVN.02695/4
08.02.2001

TVS.01322/9
06.02.2001
TVS.09182
07.02.2001

TVS.09189
05.02.2001

TV S.00369/3
05.02.2001

TVS.06979/2
09.02.2001

TVS.00778/1
09.02.2001

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVS.00818/3
07.02.2001

TVS.00803/8
05.02.2001

TVS.07733/1
09.02.2001

Erection of replacement
conservatory

Erection of first floor room above
exsting garage with flat roof
corridor link to existing dwelling

Erection of replacement five
bedroom dwelling.

Erection of conservatory to rear of
property

Erection of atwo storey side
extension, and first floor extension
over existing rear facing lounge, and
the erection of a covered walkway
at therear

Change of use of agricultural
buildingsto residential use

Addition of first floor extensions
over the existing sitting room and
store

PROPOSAL

Erection of two storey rear
extension to provide kitchen/day
room and conservatory on ground
floor bedroom and extended
bedroom on first floor and erection
of porch to side of property

Erection of two replacement
industrial units

Erection of open sided entrance

porch, asingle storey side extension
to provide dining bay to kitchen, the
erection of an open sided car port to

The Moorings, Village Street,
UPPER CLATFORD

57 Hook Road, Ampfield,
Romsey , AMPFIELD

Lynton, Ampfield Hill, Ampfield,
Romsey AMPFIELD

4 Brecon Close, Chandlers Ford,
Eastleigh CHILWORTH

Marlbrook, Julian Close,
Chilworth, Southampton
CHILWORTH

Deangate Farmhouse, Holbury
Lane, Lockerley, Romsey EAST
DEAN

Butts Farm Cottage, Butts Green,
Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY

LOCATION

The Cricketers, Top Green,
Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY

Wynford Farm, Belbins,
MICHELMERSH/ROMSEY
EXTRA

Fern Cottage, St. Andrews Close,
Timsbury, Romsey
MICHELMERSH

Mr And MrsR D Clare Jenkins

LTS 30.03.2001

Dr A JWatson AnnaDuignan
09.03.2001

Mr And MrsKelly Graham Love
06.03.2001

Mr Hollely Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
06.03.2001

Mr A Rewcastle Graham Love
09.03.2001

MissM Aylward Elizabeth Walker
16.03.2001

Mr AndMrsD & PAyles  Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
06.03.2001

APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Mr And Mrs Clark Elizabeth Walker
09.03.2001

Mr JP Mace AnnaDuignan
06.03.2001

Mr S Mcmenemy Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
13.03.2001
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TV S.00628/3
07.02.2001

TVS.09193
07.02.2001

TVS.09184
06.02.2001

TVS.08774/1
05.02.2001

the north west of the property and
the replacement of an exsisting

velux window to the north west with

adormer window

Erection of single and two storey

front extension to provide porch and

extended study on ground floor

Installation of one dormer window

and three rooflights to provide study

and bedroom with en-suite
bathroom in roof space

Erection of conservatory to rear of
property

Erection of first floor extension to
provide study/weights room
(Revised scheme increase roof
height of extension)

2 Hill Farm Cottages Rudd L ane,
Upper Timsbury, Romsey
MICHELMERSH

Friars Mead, Salisbury Road,
Paitford, Romsey MELCHET
PARK & PLAITFORD

15 Forth Close, Chandlers Ford,
Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY

Birch View, Merry Gardens,
NORTH BADDESLEY

Mr And Mrs Edmonds

Mr A Strange

Mrs A Dollarmore

Mr And MrsP & D Allen

Graham Love
20.03.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

06.03.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
06.03.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
06.03.2001

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TV S.04383/2
07.02.2001

TVS.03287/3
06.02.2001

TVS.02972/4
09.02.2001

TVS.09191
06.02.2001

TVS.04095/2
05.02.2001

PROPOSAL

Erection of atwo storey side
extension to provide a ground floor
lounge and study and a first floor
bedroom with ensuite facility

Change of use from temporary to
permanent use at Branch Library

Installation of cash machine (ATM)

Erection of conservatory at the rear
of the property

The erection of asingle storey side
extension.

LOCATION

1 Willow Gardens, North
Baddesley, Southampton NORTH
BADDESLEY

Flat 28 Willis Avenue, North
Baddesley, Southampton NORTH
BADDESLEY

Alldays Store, 118 Botley Road,
North Baddesley, Southampton
NORTH BADDESLEY

6 Blake Close, Nurdling,
Southampton NURSLING &
ROWNHAMS

69 Winchester Road, Romsey
ABBEY

APPLICANT

Mr Ferrirelly

Hampshire County Council

Alldays Stores Ltd

Mr And Mrs Coward

Mr N Vaughan
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CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

AnnaDuignan
06.03.2001

Elizabeth Walker
06.03.2001

Elizabeth Walker
06.03.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

06.03.2001
Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
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09.03.2001

TVS.LB.00081/4 A partial demolition of aside wall 69 Winchester Road, Romsey Mr N Vaughan Katherine Fitzherbert-
05.02.2001 including the removal of the ABBEY Green
fireplace and chimney and the 09.03.2001
erection of aside extension
TVS.09187 Erection of 2 storey side extension 6 Hogarth Close, Romsey Mrs D Mcdonagh Katherine Fitzherbert-
05.02.2001 to provide enlarged living CUPERNHAM Green
accommodation, erection of 06.03.2001
conservatory to rear of property and
porch to front of property
TVS.07569/2 Change of usefor G R P moulding Unit 2, Romsey Industrial Estate, Hunton Powerboats Elizabeth Walker
05.02.2001 and fitting out of power boats. Greatbridge Road, Romsey 06.03.2001
CUPERNHAM
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVS.00411/22 Refurbishment and cladding of Marshall Rolfe Romsey Limited, Marshall Rolfe Romsey Graham Love
08.02.2001 building, extension to side and Winchester Hill, Romsey Limited 06.03.2001
convert 3 workshop bays to provide CUPERNHAM
2 express fit bays and reception,
revision of car park layout and
forecourt enhancement
TVS.A.00126/12 Installation of blue cladding to Marshall Rolfes Romsey Limited, Marshall Rolfe Romsey Graham Love
08.02.2001 external of building and illuminated ~ Winchester Hill, Romsey Limited 06.03.2001
fasciasigns CUPERNHAM
TVS.09194 Erection of single storey rear 9 Campion Drive, Romsey Mr And Mrs R Monkhouse  Katherine Fitzherbert-
07.02.2001 extension, increase in roof height of ROMSEY EXTRA Green
garage with installation of two 06.03.2001
dormer windows to provide
enlarged kitchen/breakfast areaon
ground floor and family room in
roof of garage
TVS.06494/2 Erection of garage to rear of 12 Pine Road, Romsey TADBURN  Mr M Mclean Katherine Fitzherbert-
08.02.2001 property Green
06.03.2001
TVS.07336/1 Erection of 2 storey sideextensions ~ Autumn Glen, Doctors Hill, Mr And Mrs E JHailwood ~ AnnaDuignan
07.02.2001 to provide living room, one Sherfield English, Romsey 06.03.2001

bedroom with ensuite bathroom and
balcony to east elevation and

SHERFIELD ENGLISH
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enlarged kitchen with balcony over

to west elevation
TVS.02056/4 Enclosure of existing covered Essenes Cottage, Doctors Hill, Mr And Mrs A East Elizabeth Walker
09.02.2001 bal cony to provide bedroom and Sherfield English, Romsey 13.03.2001

two storey rear extension to extend SHERFIELD ENGLISH
lounge and bedrooms

TVS.LB.00593/1 Installation of fluelining to chimney 7, West Dean, Salisbury WEST Mr J Sweetham Elizabeth Walker
08.02.2001 NUREEY 09.03.2001
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVS.01696/3 Erection of two storey side and rear Ivy Cottage, Romsey Road, West Mr And MrsL Manser Elizabeth Walker
05.02.2001 extensions to provide lounge, Wellow, Romsey WELLOW 06.03.2001

kitchen/breakfast area, sun lounge,
and snooker room on ground floor
and 3 bedrooms one with ensuite
bathroom room on first floor
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