## TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

## WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 9 February 2001

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to:

For the Southern Area (TVS) to

Head of Planning 'Beech Hurst' Weyhill Road ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ Head of Planning Council Offices Duttons Road ROMSEY SO51 8XG

- 1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 6 March 2001
- 2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 23 February 2001

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations received may be open to public inspection

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE

**PROPOSAL** 

LOCATION

**APPLICANT** 

CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE

TVN.08115 Erection of two-storey side and

2 Orchard Road, Andover

Mr And Mrs J Stepney

Nicholas Parker

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
06.02.2001	single storey rear extensions to provide garage, utility, kitchen and two bedrooms	(HARROWAY)		27.03.2001
TVN.A.00160/3 05.02.2001	Display of directional sign	Land opposite No. 33 Newbury Road,Enham Alamein, Andover (ALAMEIN)	Enham Trust	Jason Owen 27.03.2001
TVN.03001/5 09.02.2001	Erection of two storey extension to provide utility room, wood store, siting room and terrace, and first floor bedroom	83 Newbury Road, Enham Alamein, (ALAMEIN)	Mr And Mrs D Hayward	Jason Owen 27.03.2001
TVN.03557/6 08.02.2001	Erection of two outdoor air conditioning units	Andover Clinic, Church Close, Andover (ST MARY'S)	St.Marys Surgery	Nicholas Parker 30.03.2001
TVN.A.00112/6 09.02.2001	Display of externally illuminated name sign	35 High Street, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Newbury Building Society	Jason Owen 30.03.2001
TVN.LB.00361/8 09.02.2001	Display of externally illuminated name sign	35 High Street, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Newbury Building Society	Jason Owen 30.03.2001
TVN.05470/5 08.02.2001	Erection of single storey extension to provide reception, admin and community rooms	Acorns Early Years Centre, Vigo Road, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Hampshire County Council	Sean Herbert 27.03.2001
TVN.08119 05.02.2001	Erection of garden shed at west corner of rear garden.	11 Croft Gardens, Andover (WINTON)	Mr D Taylor	Jason Owen 06.03.2001
TVN.02843/3 05.02.2001	Erection of double garage to be used as store	64 Hedge End Road, Andover (WINTON)	Mr S J Reeves	Nicholas Parker 21.03.2001
TVN.03159/5 07.02.2001	Relocation of customer car-park from north-east of site to north- west, with partial demolition of existing garage. Erection of 2 metre high fence	Welcome Stranger, KIMPTON	Mr D Smith	Clare Jenkins 27.03.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.LB.00393/2 07.02.2001	Provision of new internal oak beam to lounge	Jasmine Cottage, High Street, NETHER WALLOP	Mr D Greenwood	Sean Herbert 16.03.2001

oNet	Text Retrieval System				
	TVN.01234/7 08.02.2001	Erection of garaging/stores to serve flats with attached gardeners store	Winton House Nursing Home, Farley Street, NETHER WALLOP	Mrs M Cornelius-Reid	Robert Gregory 16.03.2001
	TVN.08116 09.02.2001	Erection of replacement garage	21 Trinity Rise, PENTON MEWSEY	Mr A R Curley	Jason Owen 16.03.2001
	TVN.07193/1 07.02.2001	Erection of two storey rear extension to provide ground floor extension to kitchen, W/C, study and dining room and first floordressing room, en-suite, and two bedrooms, erection of detached garage	Willow Mead, Chalkcroft Lane, PENTON MEWSEY	Mr And Mrs Holloway	Jason Owen 30.03.2001
	TVN.00090/4 09.02.2001	Erection of two storey extension to provide extended kitchen/breakfast room, sitting room, two bedrooms, en-suite, dressing room, bathroom, gallery with staircase and a dormer window, replacement chimney at south elevation and new chimney at north elevation	Cherrywood, Chalkcroft Lane, PENTON MEWSEY	Mr And Mrs K Ledger	Nicholas Parker 30.03.0200
	TVN.05334/1 09.02.2001	Erection of conservatory and replacement garage	White Cottage, Wildhern, TANGLEY	Mr C Phillip	Nicholas Parker 27.03.2001
	TVN.05538/1 08.02.2001	Erection of stables and field shelter on land adjoining	Greenacres, Thruxton Down, THRUXTON	Mr I Walker	Clare Jenkins 20.03.2001
	TVN.06528/1 05.02.2001	Erection of utility room on site of exsiting	8 Stanbury Close, THRUXTON	Mr B H Hebbourn	Sean Herbert 27.03.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.LB.00593/1 08.02.2001	Demolition of existing and erection of replacement conservatory	The Moorings, Village Street, UPPER CLATFORD	Mr And Mrs R D Langrishe	Clare Jenkins 30.03.2001
TVN.LB.00593/2 07.02.2001	Internal and external alterations to study/porch/lounge areas including alterations to study roof and floor levels	The Moorings, Village Street, UPPER CLATFORD	Mr And Mrs R D Langrishe	Clare Jenkins 30.03.2001

 to row leader system					
ΓVN.02695/4 08.02.2001	Erection of replacement conservatory	The Moorings, Village Street, UPPER CLATFORD	Mr And Mrs R D Langrishe	Clare Jenkins 30.03.2001	
TVS.01322/9 06.02.2001	Erection of first floor room above exsting garage with flat roof corridor link to existing dwelling	57 Hook Road, Ampfield, Romsey , AMPFIELD	Dr A J Watson	Anna Duignan 09.03.2001	
TVS.09182 07.02.2001	Erection of replacement five bedroom dwelling.	Lynton, Ampfield Hill, Ampfield, Romsey AMPFIELD	Mr And Mrs Kelly	Graham Love 06.03.2001	
TVS.09189 05.02.2001	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	4 Brecon Close, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh CHILWORTH	Mr Hollely	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green	
TVS.00369/3 05.02.2001	Erection of a two storey side extension, and first floor extension over existing rear facing lounge, and the erection of a covered walkway at the rear	Marlbrook, Julian Close, Chilworth, Southampton CHILWORTH	Mr A Rewcastle	06.03.2001 Graham Love 09.03.2001	
TVS.06979/2 09.02.2001	Change of use of agricultural buildings to residential use	Deangate Farmhouse, Holbury Lane, Lockerley, Romsey EAST DEAN	Miss M Aylward	Elizabeth Walker 16.03.2001	
TVS.00778/1 09.02.2001	Addition of first floor extensions over the existing sitting room and store	Butts Farm Cottage, Butts Green, Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY	Mr And Mrs D & P Ayles	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001	

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.00818/3 07.02.2001	Erection of two storey rear extension to provide kitchen/day room and conservatory on ground floor bedroom and extended bedroom on first floor and erection of porch to side of property	The Cricketers, Top Green, Lockerley, Romsey LOCKERLEY	Mr And Mrs Clark	Elizabeth Walker 09.03.2001
TVS.00803/8 05.02.2001	Erection of two replacement industrial units	Wynford Farm, Belbins, MICHELMERSH/ROMSEY EXTRA	Mr J P Mace	Anna Duignan 06.03.2001
TVS.07733/1 09.02.2001	Erection of open sided entrance porch, a single storey side extension to provide dining bay to kitchen, the erection of an open sided car port to	Fern Cottage, St. Andrews Close, Timsbury, Romsey MICHELMERSH	Mr S Mcmenemy	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 13.03.2001

	the north west of the property and the replacement of an exsisting velux window to the north west with a dormer window			
TVS.00628/3 07.02.2001	Erection of single and two storey front extension to provide porch and extended study on ground floor	2 Hill Farm Cottages Rudd Lane, Upper Timsbury, Romsey MICHELMERSH	Mr And Mrs Edmonds	Graham Love 20.03.2001
TVS.09193 07.02.2001	Installation of one dormer window and three rooflights to provide study and bedroom with en-suite bathroom in roof space	Friars Mead, Salisbury Road, Plaitford, Romsey MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD	Mr A Strange	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001
TVS.09184 06.02.2001	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	15 Forth Close, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY	Mrs A Dollarmore	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001
TVS.08774/1 05.02.2001	Erection of first floor extension to provide study/weights room (Revised scheme increase roof height of extension)	Birch View, Merry Gardens, NORTH BADDESLEY	Mr And Mrs P & D Allen	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001

	JICATION NO. / TRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.043		Erection of a two storey side extension to provide a ground floor lounge and study and a first floor bedroom with ensuite facility	1 Willow Gardens, North Baddesley, Southampton NORTH BADDESLEY	Mr Ferrirelly	Anna Duignan 06.03.2001
TVS.032 06.02.20		Change of use from temporary to permanent use at Branch Library	Flat 28 Willis Avenue, North Baddesley, Southampton NORTH BADDESLEY	Hampshire County Council	Elizabeth Walker 06.03.2001
TVS.029		Installation of cash machine (ATM)	Alldays Store, 118 Botley Road, North Baddesley, Southampton NORTH BADDESLEY	Alldays Stores Ltd	Elizabeth Walker 06.03.2001
TVS.09		Erection of conservatory at the rear of the property	6 Blake Close, Nursling, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Mr And Mrs Coward	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001
TVS.040		The erection of a single storey side extension.	69 Winchester Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr N Vaughan	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green

TVS.LB.00081/4 05.02.2001	A partial demolition of a side wall including the removal of the fireplace and chimney and the erection of a side extension	69 Winchester Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr N Vaughan	09.03.2001 Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 09.03.2001
TVS.09187 05.02.2001	Erection of 2 storey side extension to provide enlarged living accommodation, erection of conservatory to rear of property and porch to front of property	6 Hogarth Close, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Mrs D Mcdonagh	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001
TVS.07569/2 05.02.2001	Change of use for G R P moulding and fitting out of power boats.	Unit 2, Romsey Industrial Estate, Greatbridge Road, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Hunton Powerboats	Elizabeth Walker 06.03.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.00411/22 08.02.2001	Refurbishment and cladding of building, extension to side and convert 3 workshop bays to provide 2 express fit bays and reception, revision of car park layout and forecourt enhancement	Marshall Rolfe Romsey Limited, Winchester Hill, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Marshall Rolfe Romsey Limited	Graham Love 06.03.2001
TVS.A.00126/12 08.02.2001	Installation of blue cladding to external of building and illuminated fascia signs	Marshall Rolfes Romsey Limited, Winchester Hill, Romsey CUPERNHAM	Marshall Rolfe Romsey Limited	Graham Love 06.03.2001
TVS.09194 07.02.2001	Erection of single storey rear extension, increase in roof height of garage with installation of two dormer windows to provide enlarged kitchen/breakfast area on ground floor and family room in roof of garage	9 Campion Drive, Romsey ROMSEY EXTRA	Mr And Mrs R Monkhouse	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 06.03.2001
TVS.06494/2 08.02.2001	Erection of garage to rear of property	12 Pine Road, Romsey TADBURN	Mr M Mclean	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green
TVS.07336/1 07.02.2001	Erection of 2 storey side extensions to provide living room, one bedroom with ensuite bathroom and balcony to east elevation and	Autumn Glen, Doctors Hill, Sherfield English, Romsey SHERFIELD ENGLISH	Mr And Mrs E J Hailwood	06.03.2001 Anna Duignan 06.03.2001

	enlarged kitchen with balcony over to west elevation			
TVS.02056/4 09.02.2001	Enclosure of existing covered balcony to provide bedroom and two storey rear extension to extend lounge and bedrooms	Essenes Cottage, Doctors Hill, Sherfield English, Romsey SHERFIELD ENGLISH	Mr And Mrs A East	Elizabeth Walker 13.03.2001
TVS.LB.00593/1 08.02.2001	Installation of flue lining to chimney	7, West Dean, Salisbury WEST TYTHERLEY	Mr J Sweetnam	Elizabeth Walker 09.03.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.01696/3 05.02.2001	Erection of two storey side and rear extensions to provide lounge, kitchen/breakfast area, sun lounge, and snooker room on ground floor and 3 bedrooms one with ensuite bathroom room on first floor	Ivy Cottage, Romsey Road, West Wellow, Romsey WELLOW	Mr And Mrs L Manser	Elizabeth Walker 06.03.2001